Nur Azizah IDR 43,355,000,- IDR 17,400,000,- 

Edi Gunawan IDR 43,355,000,- IDR 17,400,000,- 

Rais Santi IDR 33,350,000,- IDR 17,400,000,- 

Reza Syahputra IDR 23,345,000,- IDR 17,400,000,- 

Martha Amin IDR 3,335,000,- IDR 17,400,000,- 

Amount IDR 376,625,000,- IDR 160,200,000,- 

Total IDR 536,825,000,- (five hundred thirty six million eight 
hundred twenty five thousand rupiah); 

d. Ordering the Defendant to pay court costs of IDR 628,000 (six hundred twenty 
eight thousand rupiah); 

e. Reject the Plaintiff's lawsuit in addition to and beyond; 

That, the Industrial Relations Court at the Industrial Relations Court at the District 
Court has provided legal certainty to the parties, especially to the 
workers/employees of BPRS Hareukat which has been taken over by the Deposit